

## **SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE**

September 28, 2021 4:00 PM Board Room • 119 W 8th Ave, Petal MS

### **THOSE PRESENT**

Mayor Tony Ducker Alderman Craig Bullock Alderman Drew Brickson Alderman Mike Lott Alderman Gerald Steele Alderman Steve Stringer

Notice of the Special Meeting presented.

Exhibit "A"

Notice

Request to adopt Resolution amending the FY20-21 Budget.

Exhibit "B"

Resolution

Motion to adopt Resolution by Alderman Stringer. Seconded by Alderman Bullock Voting Aye: Alderman Bullock, Alderman Brickson, Alderman Lott, Alderman Steele, Aldermen Stringer

Motion to adjourn by Alderman Stringer. Seconded by Alderman Bullock.

Voting Aye: Alderman Bullock, Alderman Brickson, Alderman Lott, Alderman Steele, Aldermen Stringer

Mayor Tony Ducker

Seat ORPORATED

Seat ORPORATED

APRIL 5. 1915

PETAL

Melissa Martin, City Clerk



### EXHIBIT "A"

# **SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE**

September 28, 2021 4:00 PM Board Room • 119 W 8th Ave, Petal MS

There will be a special meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen at the date and time listed above in the board room at City Hall. The purpose of this meeting is as follows:

1. Request to adopt Resolution amending the FY20-21 Budget.

Mayor Tony Ducker

### RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Petal, Mississippi as follows:

That pursuant to Section 21-35-25 of the Mississippi Code of 1972, annotated and amended, the year commencing October 1, 2020 and ending September 30, 2021 requires amending and,

WHEREAS, by Section 21-35-25, the Mayor and Board of Aldermen do hereby amend the 2020-2021 fiscal budget as follows:

FUND	INCREASE
	(DECREASE)
	BUDGET

### EXPENSES – GENERAL FUND

001-040-430.02	Admin Wages	1235.	.00
001-040-600	Prof. Services	-1235.00	
001-180-430.02	Code Enforcement Wages	3030.	.00
001-180-530	Vehicle Repair/Maint.	-3030.00	
Expense Total		\$	0

WHEREAS, upon adoption, the City Clerk will cause this Resolution to be published as required by Section 21-35-25.

Those present and voting "AYE" and in favor of the Passage, adoption and approval of the Foregoing Resolution:

Alderman Craig Bullock Alderman Drew Brickson Alderman Mike Lott Alderman Gerald Steele Alderman Steve Stringer

Those present and voting "NAY" or against the adoption of the Resolution.

None

WHEREAS, the foregoing Resolution was duly passed, adopted and approved on this the 28th day of September, 2021.

CITY OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI

(SEAL) ATTEST: ONY DUCKER, MAYOR

MELISSA MARTIN, CITY CLERK

**THIS** 

**PAGE** 

LEFT

**BLANK** 

INTENTIONALLY